CH \$515.00 972698

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM747111

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goddard Systems, Inc.		06/24/2022	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Goddard Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	1016 West Ninth Avenue	
City:	King of Prussia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19406	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97269834	IGODDARD
Serial Number:	97265420	GODDARD SCHOOL FRANCHISE
Serial Number:	90540027	LIFE LESSONS LIBRARY
Registration Number:	6377683	WELCOME TO THE GODDARD FAMILY
Registration Number:	5516960	READY SET GODDARD
Registration Number:	4465004	GODDARD FAMILY CONNECT
Registration Number:	4428119	GODDARD CONNECT
Registration Number:	5606004	READY. SET. GODDARD!
Registration Number:	5395048	SCHOOL READY LIFE READY CAREER READY
Registration Number:	4428118	СО
Registration Number:	4457865	THE GODDARD SCHOOL FOR EARLY CHILDHOOD D
Registration Number:	4395868	
Registration Number:	4985038	POWERED BY SCIENCE · TECHNOLOGY · ENGINE
Registration Number:	4813738	PROMISING FUTURES
Registration Number:	4429854	F.L.EX.
Registration Number:	4426366	LEARNING FOR FUN. LEARNING FOR LIFE.
Registration Number:	3060219	DEFINING CHILDCARE
Registration Number:	2967143	THE GODDARD SCHOOL FOR EARLY CHILDHOOD D
Registration Number:	2539754	GODDARD

TRADEMARK REEL: 007816 FRAME: 0770

900712375

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1788532	THE GODDARD SCHOOL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2037822288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203.498.4347
Email: fduffin@wiggin.com

Correspondent Name: Francis J. Duffin, Wiggin and Dana LLP
Address Line 1: One Century Tower, 265 Church Street
Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06510

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Francis J. Duffin	
SIGNATURE:	/fjd/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2022	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Goddard Systems Inc. Statement of Conversion to Goddard Systems LLC#page1.tif source=Goddard Systems Inc. Statement of Conversion to Goddard Systems LLC#page2.tif source=Goddard Systems Inc. Statement of Conversion to Goddard Systems LLC#page3.tif source=Goddard Systems Inc. Statement of Conversion to Goddard Systems LLC#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007816 FRAME: 0771

Entity# : 3045966 Date Filed : 06/24/2022 Pennsylvania Department of State

CSC ORDER #: 753471-010 cscpa@cscglobal.com

STATEMENT OF CONVERSION

In compliance with the requirements of 15 Pa.C.S. §355, subchapter E (relating to statements of conversion), the undersigned, desiring to effect a conversion, hereby states that:

1.

- a. The name of the association effecting the conversion (the "Conversion") is Goddard Systems, Inc. ("Converting Association").
- b. The Converting Association is a corporation incorporated under the laws of this Commonwealth. The Converting Association was incorporated under the Pennsylvania Business Corporation Law of 1988 on January 9, 2002.
- **c.** The address of the Converting Association's registered office in this Commonwealth is: Corporation Service Company, Dauphin County.
- 2. Effective at the Effective Time (defined below), the Converting Association shall be converted into a limited liability company (the "Converted Association").

3.

- a. The name of the Converted Association shall be Goddard Systems. LLC.
- b. The Converted Association shall be a limited liability company organized under the Pennsylvania Uniform Limited Liability Company Act of 2016.
- c. The Certificate of Organization of the Converted Association shall be as set forth in Attachment A attached hereto and made a part hereof.
- d. The address of the Converted Association's registered office in this Commonwealth shall be: Corporation Service Company, Dauphin County.
- 4. The Conversion shall be effective on upon filing of this Statement of Conversion with the Secretary of the Commonwealth of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania (the "Effective Time").
- 5. The plan of conversion with respect to the Conversion was approved in accordance with Chapter 3 of the Pennsylvania Associations Code.



TCO220624MC0702

PA DEPT OF STATE

JUN 2 4 2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007816 FRAME: 0772 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Statement of Conversion to be executed by its duly authorized representative, as of June 24, 2022.

GODDARD SYSTEMS, INC.

Timoly J. Dwyer

BFB1E00E3C024A6. Dyc. Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007816 FRAME: 0773

DocuSign Envelope ID: A383ADB2-FAB1-4D66-899D-6DA8D09FB6EE

Attachment A

Certificate of Organization

NPH - 770364-000004 - 704135 v3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007816 FRAME: 0774

CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION

OF

GODDARD SYSTEMS, LLC

(a Pennsylvania Limited Liability Company)

1. The name of the limited liability company is:

Goddard Systems, LLC

- 2. The address of the limited liability company's registered office in this Commonwealth is Corporation Service Company, Dauphin County.
- 3. The organization of the limited liability company shall be effective upon filing of this Certificate of Organization in the Department of State.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007816 FRAME: 0775

RECORDED: 08/09/2022